
Jolly, Becky <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Re: City of Fort Madison Landfill/Rodeo Park Dump - 56-SDP-05-88C - Leachate
Collection Cessation Extension Request
1 message

Smith, Mike <mike.smith@dnr.iowa.gov> Wed, Jun 19, 2024 at 10:38 AM
To: "Ohrt, Nathan" <NOhrt@scsengineers.com>
Cc: "Buelow, Tim" <TBuelow@scsengineers.com>, "becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov" <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>, Mark Bousselot
<mbousselot@fortmadison-ia.com>, "Levetzow, Kurt" <kurt.levetzow@dnr.iowa.gov>

Nathan:

The DNR extends the date to September 30, 2024.

Thanks,
Mike

On Fri, May 24, 2024 at 1:06 PM Smith, Mike <mike.smith@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Nathan:

Please proceed with the evaluation now due July 24, 2024.

Thanks,
Mike

On Fri, May 24, 2024 at 11:25 AM Ohrt, Nathan <NOhrt@scsengineers.com> wrote:

Good morning Mike-

 

We are in the process of preparing the evaluation of the possibility of ceasing leachate collection at the Rodeo Park
Dump and City of Fort Madison Landfill (Permit No. 56-SDP-05-88C). At this time we anticipate using the Domenico
analytical model for the modeling component of the evaluation. Additionally, it is anticipated that sufficient and
applicable leachate analytical data to characterize source concentrations for use in the model is available as the
manhole samples that have been collected for many years are from the interceptor trenches installed to collect
leachate directly from the waste mass. The evaluation is currently due May 24, 2024. We request an extension to
July 24, 2024 for submittal of the evaluation report.

 

Thanks.

 

Nathan Ohrt

Senior Project Professional

SCS Engineers

West Des Moines, Iowa

319-331-9613 (M)

nohrt@scsengineers.com
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